
In a world of amazing imagination, 

our reality is filled with possibilities.

On the path where no one ventures, 

Samsung Electronics is striding 

toward new goals. Discover with 

us the happiness of new lives, 

powered by creativity. Our constant 

innovation and desire for positive 

change brings surprising possibilities 

into everyday life. 

DISCOVERY
INNOVATION
POSSIBILITY

CONTENTS   |   02  CEOs’ Message   04  About the Board   07  Business Overview   40  PlanetFirst   43  Financial Statements   112  Global Network

This annual report includes forward-looking statements that relate to future events and can be generally 
identified by phrases containing words such as “believes,” “expects,” “anticipates,” “foresees,” “forecasts,” 
“estimates” or other words or phrases of similar meaning. These forward-looking statements are not 
guarantees of future performance and may involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other 
factors that may affect our actual results, performance, achievements or financial position, making 
them materially different from the actual future results, performance, achievements or financial position 
expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements. Unless otherwise specified, all data presented 
in this report is from our consolidated financial statements. 
(※ K-IFRS standards have been applied to our data. As some business accounting standards have been  
  revised in 2012, some statements for 2011, such as income statements, are retroactive and have been   
  recalculated.)

Income Statements  2010  2011  2012

Sales 154,630 165,002  201,104

Operating Profit  17,297 15,644 29,049

Net Income  16,147 13,759 23,845

Balance Sheets 

Assets 134,289 155,800 181,072

Liabilities 44,940 54,487 59,591

Shareholders’ Equity 89,349 101,314 121,480

Cash Flows

Cash Flows from Operating Activities 23,827 22,918 37,973

Cash Flows from Investing Activities  (23,985) (21,113) (31,322)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities (152) 3,110 (1,865)

 (in billions of KRW)

2012 Financial Summary 
Samsung Electronics and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Sales

Operating Profit

Cash Flows (in billions of KRW)

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

Cash Flows from Investing Activities

2012

201,104

29,049

2011

165,002

15,644

2010

154,630

17,297

Sales And Operating Profit  (in billions of KRW)

2010 2011 2012

37,973

22,91823,827

(31,322)

(21,113)
(23,985)


