2012 Financial Summary

Samsung Electronics and Consolidated Subsidiaries





Sales And Operating Profit (in billions of KRW)



Income Statements	2010	2011	2012
Sales	154,630	165,002	201,104
Operating Profit	17,297	15,644	29,049
Net Income	16,147	13,759	23,845
Balance Sheets			
Assets	134,289	155,800	181,072
Liabilities	44,940	54,487	59,591
Shareholders' Equity	89,349	101,314	121,480
Cash Flows			
Cash Flows from Operating Activities	23,827	22,918	37,973
Cash Flows from Investing Activities	(23,985)	(21,113)	(31,322)
Cash Flows from Financing Activities	(152)	3,110	(1,865)

(in billions of KRW)

This annual report includes forward-looking statements that relate to future events and can be generally identified by phrases containing words such as "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "foresees," "forecasts," "estimates" or other words or phrases of similar meaning. These forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and may involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may affect our actual results, performance, achievements or financial position, making them materially different from the actual future results, performance, achievements or financial position expressed or implied by these forward-looking statements. Unless otherwise specified, all data presented in this report is from our consolidated financial statements.

(* K-IFRS standards have been applied to our data. As some business accounting standards have been revised in 2012, some statements for 2011, such as income statements, are retroactive and have been recalculated.)

DISCOVERY INNOVATION POSSIBILITY

In a world of amazing imagination, our reality is filled with possibilities. On the path where no one ventures, Samsung Electronics is striding toward new goals. Discover with us the happiness of new lives, powered by creativity. Our constant innovation and desire for positive change brings surprising possibilities into everyday life.